Stroke B C
TD-28-50-50 50 50 220 402 150 1550 75 30 F Tooth Type
TD-28-70-70 70 70 260 482 200 1500 70 30 F Tooth Type
TD-28-100-100 100 100 220 502 250 1500 80 40 F Tooth Type
TD-28-120-120 120 120 208 410 250 3800 165 0 D Tooth Type
Damping Force
Q
max. N
L max.

Standard Dimensions TD-28
Standard Dimensions TDE-28
Ordering Example TD-28-50-50
Type (Door Damper)
Body ø (28 mm)
Stroke A (50 mm)
Stroke B (50 mm)
Return Type
F = automatic return with return spring
D = without return spring. When one piston rod is pushed
in the piston rod at the other end is pushed out (thus
the damper must be impacted from alternate ends to
sequence correctly).
Ordering Example TDE-28-50
Type (Door Damper)
Body ø (28 mm)
Stroke (50 mm)
TDE-28-50 50 130 221 4000 2400 80 30
TDE-28-70 70 158 269 5600 2400 112 30
TDE-28-100 100 193 333 8000 2400 160 30
TDE-28-120 120 214 373 7000 2400 190 40
Door Damper TD-28 and TDE-28
Adjustable
Is
su